FOI: 36444 DATE: 26/04/2018 SUBJECT: Messaging Apps

QUESTION

- 1. Does your Trust have a plan or strategy in place to limit and discourage the use of consumer messaging apps (e.g. WhatsApp) within the Trust?
- 2. What instant messaging apps does the Trust currently provide to staff?
- 3. The name and email address of the person responsible within the Trust who is responsible for evaluating & purchasing instant messaging apps for staff to communicate.

RESPONSE:

- 1. Trust has an IT Acceptable Use Policy that does restrict access and use of any consumer messaging apps.
- 2. None
- 3. Not applicable

ATTACHMENT: No